PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΤΑ				
		N	ame	Execution Date	
AEA Technology Engi	neering Services, I	nc.		01/30/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:	NuVision Engine	ering	, Inc.		
Street Address:	2403 Sidney Stre	eet			
Internal Address:	Mail Stop 700				
City:	Pittsburgh				
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	4			
Postal Code:	15203				
PROPERTY NUMBER	I		Number		
Patent Number:	Imber: 7389669		9		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				7389669
Fax Number:	(412)566-6	099			738
Phone:	(412)566-1				
Email:	. –		amans.com		\$40.00
Correspondence will be Mail.	e sent to the e-mai	il addı	ress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via	US	\$4
Correspondent Name:	DANIEL C.	ABE	LES, ESQUIRE		<u>а0</u>
Address Line 1:	ECKERT S	SEAM,	ANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC		
Address Line 2:			REET, 44TH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:	PITTSBUR	KGH, F	PENNSYLVANIA 15219		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		295682-00002		
NAME OF SUBMITTER	SUBMITTER: Daniel C. Abeles				
source=CHANGE OF N	AME - NUVISION	ENG	SINEERING, INC. (J1571867)#page1.tif SINEERING, INC. (J1571867)#page2.tif SINEERING, INC. (J1571867)#page3.tif		

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE CORPORATION BUREAU 206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING P.O. BOX 8722 HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

NuVision Engineering, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 293943

BUCHANAN INGERSOLL & ROONEY PC One Oxford Centre, 301 Grant Street, 20th Floor Pittsburgh, PA 15219

> PATENT REEL: 027211 FRAME: 0816

		Entity #; 293943 Date Filed: 05/09/2007 Pedro A, Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth
		Secretary of the Commonwealth
	ARTICLES OF AMENDM DOMESTIC CORPORA	IENT TION
	1. The name of the corporation is: AEA Tech Inc.	nnology Engineering Services,
	2. The address of the current registered offic located in Allegheny County) is:	e of the corporation (which is
	241 Curry Hollow Road Pittsburgh, PA 15236	
	 The statute by or under which it was incom Pennsylvania Business Corporation Law o 	porated is: f 1933
	4. The original date of its incorporation is: Se	otember 19, 1973
	 The amendments shall be effective upon fi in the Department of State. 	ing these Articles of Amondment
	 The amendments were adopted by the sha § 1914 (a). 	reholders pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S.
	7. The amendment adopted by the corporation	n, set forth in full, is as follows:
	RESOLVED: That Article 1 of the A amended and restated to read in its	rticles of incorporation be enlirety as set forth below:
	1. The name of the Corporation NuVision Engineering, Inc.	n Is:
#40259		ce of the Corporation be Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-BUSINESS 6 Page(s)
(打計) (二) 8] 形 出 1~	1994 - AN 1994 - Lanz	
	BIVIS IO 1430 VA	
	CO . 11 MW 6- 1841 1002	

PATENT REEL: 027211 FRAME: 0817 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof on January 30, 2007.

AEA Technology Engineering Services, Inc.

By: <u>Utchard Kaper</u> Name: Hicharc Kopec Title: CFO

#4025956

RECORDED: 11/09/2011